

est. 1964

Consent, Release and Waiver I Dig Q&D

Wild West Motorsports Park

Please read Completely and Carefully Before Signing

The undersigned parent and/or legal guardian of _________ (print child's name ("Child")), grants permission and consent for my Child to participate in all activities at I Dig Q&D on July 17, 2021 at Wild West Motorsports Park in Sparks, NV that may be made available (including, without limitation, children's play activities on construction equipment, use of bounce houses, etc.).

I understand these activities at I Dig Q&D may involve risks, including but not limited to injury, accidents or illness. In consideration of receiving my permission to have my Child participate in I Dig Q&D, I agree, to the fullest extent permitted by law, to release, defend, and hold harmless Q&D Group Invesco LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, Q&D Construction, and its subsidiaries and affiliates, agents, officers, directors, owners, contractors and employees (collectively, the "Released Parties") from any and all claims, actions, costs, and damages that I and/or my Child might claim against the Released Parties as a result of any injury or illness to my Child, including, without limitation, death, or property damage or any loss sustained in connection with I Dig Q&D. I also agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Released Parties for all loss, damage or liability to or claims brought by any third party, which I and/or my Child may cause while my Child is participating in I Dig Q&D.

Should my Child become ill or have an accident before, during or after the completion of the program at I Dig Q&D, I hereby authorize Q&D Constriction, its servants or employees on my behalf to take those steps considered reasonable and necessary for the welfare of my Child including transporting my Child for treatment to the local emergency/urgent care facility or onsite first aid or treatment facilities. I accept full and complete responsibility for all medical and associated expenses (including transportation to and from any medical facility) that my Child incurs while participating in I Dig Q&D and shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless the Released Parties, and all of them, for any such costs and expenses.

By signing below, I also hereby confirm that (i) my Child is in good health and is able to participate in any and all activities that the I Dig Q&D offers to children of his/her age group, (ii) my Child has no special needs and does not require any special care or attention, (iii) my Child has no physical and/or mental condition (e.g. allergies, asthma, diabetes, hypertension) that warrants special attention, care or instruction, such as restricting his/her activities or food intake, and (iv) my Child is not currently taking any prescription or over the counter medications. Q&D Construction reserves the right, in its sole direction, to disqualify or remove any child from participating in the I Dig Q&D program who requires special care or exhibits inappropriate or unusual behavior.



est. 1964

This Consent, Release and Waiver shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the provisions of Nevada law, excluding therefrom such provisions on conflicts of laws. This Consent, Release and Waiver is irrevocable and shall be binding on my estate, heirs, representatives, administrators, successors and assigns. If any provision of this Consent, Release and Waiver is found by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid or unenforceable, such provision or portion thereof shall be reformed to the extent necessary to make it valid and enforceable or, if not so reformed, the remaining provisions of this Consent, Release and Waiver shall survive and continue to be valid and enforceable.

I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THE FOREGOING CONSENT, RELEASE AND WAIVER, UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENTS AND ACCEPT ITS TERMS. I HEREBY SIGN THIS DOCUMENT WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE OF ITS SIGNIFICANCE.

	DATE:	
Signature of Parent or Guardian		
Print Name of Parent or Guardian		